ca_A1-A163.qxd:Layout 1  2/9/11  7:48 PM  Page 1
A-114
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Ci
rc
ul
ar
A
MS-K
MIL-DTL-5015 Firewall Connectors
Performance and Material Specifications
How to Order
Wall Mounting Receptacle
MS3100K
MS-K firewall connectors have met and are
qualified to the fireproof test of MIL-DTL-
5015. This test requires that a connector
mounted to a firewall will continue to operate
for 5 minutes in case of fire and prevent the
passage of flame for 20 minutes. These con-
nectors are not environmentally sealed but
operate continuously at temperature up to
+177º (350ºF). MS-K connectors have crimp
type contacts; thermocouple contacts must be
ordered separately and are solder type unless
otherwise requested on order. Cavities that
will contain the thermocouple contacts and
contact material must be specified when
ordering.
MS 3106 K 36 8 P
SERIES PREFIX
SHELL TYPE
CLASS
SHELL SIZE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
CONTACT TYPE
SERIES PREFIX
MS
SHELL STYLE
See pages A-114 thru A-116
CLASS
K per MIL-C-5015
SHELL SIZE
8S to 36
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
See page A-127
CONTACT TYPE
P for pin; S for socket
MATERIALS
Shell - Steel